
135,535135,851176,379200,610221,117187,530168,266167,487135,301125,869115,379118,901118,263

5,1685,6776,4494,4815,1744,5864,6534,1775,5883,7734,3063,8373,755

299393307229459463388521343343419247324

1285263702069773254125321,083445145278212

1,9472,600707448932829004682520

28379139407522740745633819565362213355

259572422341488789470800704454545627384

2571,0057845478692716341,549241413236210387

671877823660538799727578858773593642870

5116371,0414,5962,6231,252

1,7665111,1795575976386299778301,1673332051,454

6201,1611,5457329628309681,3591,1951,104737427876

5919189979679781,2209787721,0991,1378931,4391,283

3,4802,5812,4793,3163,0602,0202,5332,3872,5422,5832,4972,9003,856

4,1923,2674,7193,9123,0952,9362,3562,8841,3902,2132,1981,6711,690

975126,3256,30818,8786,5262,7115,1459132693191

7,3766,1135,7125,6448,9828,8258,4468,1197,0767,0256,3395,7395,876

9,51710,80012,49112,83511,4379,50910,2437,5058,83110,9509,1788,6276,842

8,54916,02937,69646,90336,5534,73326851295238272507340

14,21915,62621,22219,82022,06030,45630,17924,81117,13912,11412,52710,91511,312

26,32725,59726,06232,07435,54444,52240,93646,91730,37227,60623,00529,82033,012

49,53340,07044,90956,03267,23266,05859,90957,67853,98352,69550,69350,56245,411

266,010205,897182,792186,068195,256202,969222,483229,845209,144231,242190,676215,498212,271

712921433628273331239252516355164433

6293436391,009737802455509514337400228114

1,5141,6282,7661,9732,0211,8129851,2191,1561,2621,5851,3191,429

4,2122,2341,12413,4705,1484,6914,5645,4704,2834,1294,4583,575

8,3837,0796,9517,2713,5913,9982,6079412,7132,7905,0394,6046,218

16,5366,3594,2174,4102,9953,2693,0483,4733,5254,2806,5316,90610,274

6,7796,64310,3659,41810,4807,2807,2806,5068,1979,0318,5468,8587,516

29,14222,8034,88613,86716,02218,49617,78017,46812,97020,67720,46718,32723,716

44,68820,20819,25326,68840,30147,37755,76058,53949,30568,90650,91045,32233,364

89,98063,37360,01146,15147,86148,61751,80460,74055,39347,55027,73863,62765,272

64,07675,19772,36775,24867,14965,89777,74275,64669,64971,61064,97761,68460,359

Total

Other countries

Bermuda

Kuwait

Egypt

Germany, Fed. Rep

Jamaica

Saudi Arabia

Bahamas

Bulgaria

Dominican Republic

United Arab Emirat

Philippines

Hong Kong

Netherlands

Russia

China (Taiwan)

Vietnam

South Korea

Japan

Canada

Mexico

Total

Other countries

Honduras

Costa Rica

Mexico

Argentina

Uruguay

Nicaragua

Brazil

New Zealand

Australia

Canada

2320

5130

7290

4280

2410

5170

2360

4870

2470

5200

5650

5820

4210

4621

5830

5520

5800

5880

1220

2010

2150

2230

2010

3570

3550

2190

3510

6141

6021

1220

Beef and veal
exports

Beef and veal
imports

Dec-08Nov-08Oct-08Sep-08Aug-08Jul-08Jun-08May-08Apr-08Mar-08Feb-08Jan-08Dec-07Import/export, country code and name 1/

Beef and veal: Monthly U.S. trade (carcass weight, 1,000 pounds)

Date run: 2/11/2009 2:30:54 PM

1/ Countries are ranked by the sum of their trade for all months shown.
Source: ERS calculations using data from U.S. Department of Commerce, Bureau of the Census.


